BOROUGH OF OAKMONT

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

CREEKSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS AND PLUM CREEK TRAIL SYSTEM - PHASE II CONTRACT NUMBER 21-1

<u>Tabulation of Bids</u> (<u>Bids Received</u>: June 16, 2021)

BIDDER		DEFRANK DEVELOPMENT, INC.		A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		C.H. & D. ENTERPRISES, INC.		KGD CONTRACTING, INC.**	
BID SECURITY		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond			
UNIT PRICE BID NO. 1 - Access Road, Parking Lot, Stone Sump and Baseball Field Fencing		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 1a - General Conditions	1 L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,457.00	\$5,457.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		
Item 1b - Grading Geotextile, and Stone for Access Road and Parking Lot	25,800 S.F.	\$1.90	\$49,020.00	\$1.20	\$30,960.00	\$2.54	\$65,532.00		
Item 1c - 4' High Chain-Link Fence in Baseball Field Outfield, Including 2 Foul Poles	303 L.F.	\$49.50	\$14,998.50	\$92.00	\$27,876.00	\$71.00	\$21,513.00		
Item 1d - 7' x 6' Rock Sump, Including Geotextile and 18" HPDE Pipe	315 L.F.	\$73.50	\$23,152.50	\$211.00	*\$66,465.00	\$120.00	\$37,800.00		
Item 1e - 6' x 5' Rock Sump, Including Nyoplast Riser Cleanout and Geotextile	160 L.F.	\$101.45	\$16,232.00	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$128.08	\$20,492.80		
Item 1f - 4" Diameter HDPE Pipe	35 L.F.	\$22.25	\$778.75	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	\$18.00	\$630.00		
Item 1g - 12" Diameter HDPE Pipe	40 L.F.	\$34.30	\$1,372.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$82.31	\$3,292.40		
Item 1h - R-5 Rock Rip Rap Apron	1 Each	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$590.00	\$590.00		
Item 1i - Outlet Control Structure	1 Each	\$3,712.00	\$3,712.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00	\$3,531.39	\$3,531.39		
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID NUMBER 1		\$121,415.75		*\$167,838.00		\$176,381.59			
UNIT PRICE BID NO. 2 - New Trail		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 2a - General Conditions	1 L.S.	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$3,555.00	\$3,555.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
Item 2b - Grading and Stone for New Trail	9,300 S.F.	\$5.28	\$49,104.00	\$1.40	\$13,020.00	\$2.60	\$24,180.00		
Item 2c - 8' High Chain-Link Fence Along Trail	750 L.F.	\$41.94	\$31,455.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$66.00	\$49,500.00		

BOROUGH OF OAKMONT

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

CREEKSIDE PARK IMPROVEMENTS AND PLUM CREEK TRAIL SYSTEM - PHASE II CONTRACT NUMBER 21-1

<u>Tabulation of Bids</u> (<u>Bids Received</u>: June 16, 2021)

BIDDER		DEFRANK DEVELOPMENT, INC.		A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		C.H. & D. ENTERPRISES, INC.		KGD CONTRACTING, INC.**	
Item 2d - 4' x 3.5' Rock Sump, Including Geotextile	1,500 L.F.	\$38.30	\$57,450.00	\$69.00	\$103,500.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00		
Item 2e - 12" Diameter HDPE Pipe	50 L.F.	\$34.30	\$1,715.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00		
Item 2f - R-5 Rock Rip Rap Apron	3 Each	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00		
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID NUMBER 2		\$162,424.00		*\$172,240.00		\$164,750.00			
UNIT PRICE BID NO. 3 - Stream Bank Restoration		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 3a - General Conditions	1 L.S.	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00		
Item 3b - R-7 Rock Rip Rap and Geotextile	250 C.Y.	\$109.10	\$27,275.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$86.00	\$21,500.00		
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID NUMBER 3		\$35,075.00		\$34,000.00		\$34,300.00			
UNIT PRICE BID NO. 4 - Existing Trail Repaying		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Item 4a - General Conditions	1 L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
Item 4b - Grading and Stone for Existing Trail Repaying	6,400 S.F.	\$2.65	\$16,960.00	\$1.75	\$11,200.00	\$2.31	\$14,784.00		
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID NUMBER 4		\$18,960.00		\$12,200.00		\$24,784.00			
TOTAL OF UNIT PRICE BID NUMBERS 1, 2, 3 AND 4		\$337,874.75		\$386,278.00		\$400,215.59			

^{*}Corrected totals.

^{**}Did not attach or acknowledge Addendum Number 1. Did not use the Revised Bid Proposal Form that was included with Addendum Number 1.